bioenergy systems N.V. was incorporated on July 18, 2006. Its registered headquarters are in Amsterdam;
its business address is Aalsterweg 181 A, 5644 RA Eindhoven, Netherlands.

The Company’s financial year coincides with the calendar year.

1.6.2 Capital

The issued and paid up share capital of bioenergy N.V. currently amounts to EUR 105,000 and is divided
into 10,500,000 bearer shares each having a par value of EUR 0.01.

The Company currently still has authorised capital amounting to EUR 395,000 divided into 39.5 million
bearer shares. According to the resolution adopted by the Management Board on November 20, 2007, up
to 1,750,000 new shares will be issued from the authorised capital.

1.6.3 Management and Supervisory Board, Auditors and Main shareholders

Managing Director: Ralph Brendler

Supervisory Board: Hannes F. Hofer (Chairman)
   Robert Käß
   Prof. Dr. Lutz Brendler
   Eberhard Mayer

20

Auditors:  DRV Accountants en Belastingadviseurs
Independent member of Moore Stephens International
Hoofdweg 52, 3067 GH Rotterdam, Netherlands

Main shareholders Before capital increase

(as per 15 November 2007)
After capital increase (in

case of full consummation)
Shareholder Shares % Shares %
Brendler Beteiligungs GmbH,
Merseburg1)

4,188,000 39.88 4,188,000 34.19

Fontis Capital GmbH, Munich2) 4,081,167 38.87 4,081,167 33.31

Free Float 2,230,833 21.25 3,980,833 32.50

Total 10,500,000 100.00 12,250,000 100.00

1) Sole shareholder and managing director of Brendler Beteiligungs GmbH is the Managing Director of

bioenergy N.V.  Ralph Brendler.
2) Sole shareholder and managing director of Fontis Capital GmbH is the Chairman of the Supervisory

Board of bioenergy N.V.  Hannes F. Hofer.

1.7 Inspection of Documents
For the period of the validity of this Prospectus, the following documents relating to the Company and
referred to in this Prospectus may be inspected during regular business hours at the premises of the
Company at Aalsterweg 181a, 5644 RA Eindhoven, Netherlands:

· the Company’s Articles of Association;

[…]

their rights to attend meetings from bearer shares must deposit the documents demonstrating their rights in
return for proof of receipt which may then serve as an attendance card for the meeting. The date meant in
the forgoing sentence may not fall any earlier than the seventh day prior to the meeting.

A statement by an organisation as meant in the Securities Transaction (Supervision) Act or a foreign bank
which is under government supervision may also serve as an attendance card as meant in the previous
sentence but one, as a result of which the number of shares listed by it in its (collective) stock deposit
remains registered in the name of the person referred to in the statement and remains in deposit until and
including the day of the meeting.

Each shareholder is authorised to attend the general meeting of shareholders and to address the meeting.
They may have themselves represented in writing.

110

12 Shareholder Structure

12.1 Major Shareholders

The following table shows the major shareholders of the Company and their proportion in the shares of the
Company as known to the Management Board of the Company:

Distribution of shares
before the capital

increase of  November
19, 2007

(as at November 15,
2007)

Distribution of shares
after full consummation
of the capital increase
of November 20, 2007

Shareholder Shares % Shares %

Brendler Beteiligungs GmbH, Merseburg1) 4,188,000 39.88 4,188,000 34.19

Fontis Capital GmbH, Munich2) 4,081,167 38.87 4,081,167 33.31

Free Float 2,230,833 21.25 3,980,833 32.50

Total 10,500,000 100.00 12,250,000 100.00

1) Sole shareholder and managing director of Brendler Beteiligungs GmbH is the Managing Director of the Company

Ralph Brendler.
2) Sole shareholder and managing director of Fontis Capital GmbH is the Chairman of the Supervisory Board of the

Company Hannes F. Hofer.

12.2 Control of the Company

Brendler Beteiligungs GmbH and Fontis Capital GmbH together hold 8,269,167 shares in the Company (as
of November 15, 2007), corresponding a voting power of 78.75%. With this majority they are able to adopt
resolutions of the shareholders´ general meeting, which require an absolute majority or a majority of two